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CORRIGENDUM 
 

Subject: Recruitment to the posts of Scientist-I and Scientist-II for various Departments 

under the mode of Direct Recruitment at the AIIMS, New Delhi.  

******** 
  

 In continuation to Office letter even number dated 14.03.2015 on the subject cited 

above, it is to inform that the CBT online test of Scientist-II for the Department of Dr. 

BRAIRCH (Medical Oncology) scheduled on 17.04.2015 has been rescheduled to 

28.04.2015 and clubbed it with the Examination of the same Department.   However, 

other schedule will remain same.   
 

Accordingly, the following revised schedule for Recruitment to the post of Scientist-I 

and Scientist-II has been uploaded on AIIMS’s Website i.e. www.aiimsexams.org  :- 
 

 

Scientist-I 
 

EXAMINATION DATE DURATION OF EXAMINATION  UPLOADING ADMIT 
CARD ON 11.00 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. 

(Morning Session) 
3.00 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. 

(Evening Session) 
Department Department 

01.04.2015 (Wednesday) Dr. R.P. Centre Hematology 16.03.2015  (Monday) 
06.04.2015 (Monday) Dr. BRAIRCH (Medical Oncology) Dr. BRAIRCH (Lab. Oncology) 21.03.2015 (Saturday) 
08.04.2015 (Wednesday) Transplant Immunology & 

Immunogenetics (HLA) 
Reproductive Biology 23.03.2015 (Monday) 

10.04.2015 (Friday) C.T. Centre Embryologist 25.03.2015 (Wednesday) 
13.04.2015 (Monday) Pharmacology Biophysics 27.03.2015 (Friday) 

15.04.2015 (Wednesday) Dr. BRAIRCH (Preventive 
Oncology) 

Bio-statistics 30.03.2015 (Monday) 

 
 

Scientist-II 
 

EXAMINATION DATE DURATION OF EXAMINATION UPLOADING ADMIT 
CARD ON 11.00 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.  

(Morning Session) 
3.00 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. 

(Evening Session) 
Department Department 

17.04.2015 (Friday) --- Pediatrics   (Genetic Unit) 01.04.2015 (Wednesday) 
20.04.2015 (Monday) Dr. BRAIRCH (Lab. Oncology) Dr. BRAIRCH (Preventive 

Oncology) 
04.04.2015 (Saturday) 

22.04.2015 (Wednesday) Hematology Reproductive Biology 06.04.2015 (Monday) 
28.04.2015 (Tuesday) Medical Oncology, Dr. BRAIRCH 

+  Dr. BRAIRCH (Med. Oncology) 
Dr. BRAIRCH (Statistics) 11.04.2015 (Saturday) 
NDDTC (DAC) 

30.04.2015 (Thursday) Pediatrics Transplant Immunology & 
Immunogenetics (HLA) 

14.04.2015 (Tuesday) 
 

N.M.R. 
Biophysics 
Medical Physics Unit, Dr. 
BRAIRCH 
Dr. BRAIRCH (Medical 
Physics) 

 
    

               

   ASSISTANT CONTROLLER (EXAMS.) 
 

http://www.aiimsexams.org/

